19 Lagos 2014 State Budget Summary Report, Lagos Ministry of Economic Planning and Budget, December 2014, Service.Gov.NG

Figure 18: Sources of revenue for different state types

Source: CBN Statistical Bulletin 2010, Kano, Delta and Lagos State
Budget Proposals 2014/15. * Note: Kano revenue contributions are
estimates

5% 14%

67%51%
95%

35%
33%

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

Kano* Delta Lagos

Internally Generated Net Oil Derivation

Federal Allocations

42Bn 105Bn 437Bn

Budget revenue (Bn NGN)

Debt stock

(Bn NGN)

What next for Nigeria's economy? | May 201514

The oil market continues its downward trend, with
prices evolving as described in Scenario 2: hitting a
low point of $35/bbl and averaging $45/bbl in 2015.

In parallel, the improving security environment is
derailed by a security or political shock that arises in
Q2 2015 as the new administration takes office.

Scenario 3: Political instability
magnifies oil price shock

Table 5: Economic outcomes – Scenario 3

Source: PwC projections. Historical GDP and Inflation data based on
IMF World Economic Outlook Apr 2015. Historical exchange rate data
based on Thomson Reuters Datastream. Oil revenue 2013 baseline based
on the 2013 Consolidated Budget Implementation Report, Budget Office
of the Federation.

2013 2014 (e) 2015 (p) 2016 (p)

Real GDP growth (%) 5.4% 6.3% -0.5% -1.0%

CPI Inflation growth (%) 8.5% 8.1% 21.0% 18.0%

Exchange rate

(Naira to US$)
159 165 270 280

Estimated gross oil

revenues (US$ Bn)
43 39 15 20

Calibrating a political shock

We have used the World Bank’s Political Stability Index to
quantify the severity of political shocks that have occurred in
emerging markets over the last two decades (see Figure 19,
right). Taking the mid-point of these cases, we assume that
Nigeria’s Political Stability Index will fall by 1 point in 2015.

In 2016, we assume that political stability fails to recover. Our
case studies highlight that political shocks tend to persist for at
least two or three years before the security environment
improves, and are particularly hazardous for net commodity